

SLP(C)No. 4176 OF 2002  
ITEM No.54

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4176/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2001 in CR 598/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., INDORE BENCH))

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and setting aside abatement)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

IAS 3-4@@  
CCCCCC

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondents is allowed  
four weeks' time for filing reply to the applications and  
counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three  
weeks.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master