

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13,16 & 17 in SLP(C)No. 4176 of 2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23.7.2001 in Civil Revision No.598/1996 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore)

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.13 (Appln. For deletion the name of R.No.7 from the array of parties)
I.A. No.16 (Appln. For substitution and bring on record Lrs of deceased R.No.3)
I.A. No. 17: (Appln. For Condon. Of delay in filing appln. For substitution)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for deletion of respondent no.7 from the array of parties is accepted.

Abetment is set aside. Prayer for substitution on condonation of delay of deceased respondent no.3 is allowed.

I.As. 16 and 17 are allowed.

Arvind
Sr.PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master