

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4176/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2001 in CR No.598/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT INDORE)

MOHAN LAL 'DEAD' AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shukun S. Chandele, Adv.
Ms. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondents
submits that respondent No. 8 is no more.
Learned counsel for the appellants shall take
steps for bringing on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent within
four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER