

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4176/2002
(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2001 in CR No.598/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT INDORE)

MOHAN LAL 'DEAD' AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI LAL(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.s. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Ms. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been given to understand that during
the pendency of the matter respondent No. 8 has
expired. Learned counsel appearing for
petitioner prays for time either file an
application for his substitution or to file an
application seeking deletion of the name of the
aforesaid deceased respondent.

In view of the above, list the matter after
eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER