

V
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4176/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2001 in CR No.598/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MOHAN LAL 'DEAD' AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI LAL(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case and
considering that the agreement is of the year 1962, we find no reason to
entertain the special leave petition and the same is accordingly dismissed.
As a sequel to this, the application for deletion of name of respondent
also stands dismissed.

|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master

| |(Renuka Sadana)
| |Court Master

|